

PROCLAMATION

of the The Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado

Honoring Barbara Fisher

In recognition of an individual who has given fifteen years of dedicated volunteer service to Senior Day Care Services of El Dorado County.

- **Whereas,** Barbara has been with the Senior Day Care Center almost from its beginning, and she is the fourth volunteer to reach fifteen years of dedicated service, and
- Whereas, Barbara has energetically and faithfully served in numerous capacities as a volunteer at the Senior Day Care Center and has always cheerfully assisted staff with any needed task, and
- Whereas, Barbara has unselfishly returned from her leave during the summer months to assist with field trips to enrich the lives of our members, and
- **Whereas,** Barbara, throughout her fifteen years of service, has continued to develop creative ideas to improve our activity program, and
- Whereas, Barbara's service has enriched the lives of Senior Day Care Members and their families, and
- Whereas, Barbara has been a committed, dedicated volunteer at the Senior Day Care Center for more than fifteen years, providing 3,600 hours of service,

Now, therefore, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors does hereby declare and proclaim grateful recognition of Barbara Fisher's outstanding volunteer service on behalf of the members of the Senior Day Care Center.

Passed and Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board on April 1, 2008.

Attest:	
Cindy Keck	
Clerk, Board of Supervisors	
Ву	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors



PROCLAMATION

of the The Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado

Honoring Marilyn Jassowski

In recognition of an individual who has given ten years of dedicated volunteer service to Senior Day Care Services of El Dorado County.

Whereas,	Marilyn has energetically and faithfully served in numerous capacities as a volunteer a the Senior Day Care Center, and	
Whereas,	Marilyn has helped to create a feeling of holiday spirit for our members by decorating the main room with holiday décor and by decorating the activity board in the front entrance for each holiday and each monthly theme, and	
Whereas,	Marilyn is quick to volunteer to assist with special events and field trips enriching the lives of our members, and	
Whereas,	Marilyn's service has enriched the lives of our Senior Day Care Members and their families, and	
Whereas,	Marilyn has been a committed, dedicated volunteer at the Senior Day Care Center for more than ten years, providing 450 hours of service,	
grateful rec	refore, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors does hereby declare and proclaim ognition of Marilyn Jassowski's outstanding volunteer service on behalf of the members of Day Care Center of El Dorado County.	
	d Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of on April 1, 2008.	
Attest:		

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Cindy Keck

Clerk, Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk



of the The Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado

Honoring Ruth Ann Morris

In recognition of an individual who has given ten years of dedicated volunteer service to Senior Day Care Services of El Dorado County.

Ruth Ann has energetically and faithfully served in numerous capacities as a volunteer at Whereas, the Senior Day Care Center, and Ruth Ann makes our Senior Day Care Olympics special for our members by making all of Whereas, the Olympic medals, complete with gold, silver and bronze ribbons. She also makes all of the medals for the Olympic Coaches and for other special events, and Ruth Ann enthusiastically tackles any task asked of her and she has spent many hours Whereas, helping staff with special events and projects, and Ruth Ann has organized and created many beautiful photo albums for our members to Whereas, enjoy, and Whereas, Ruth Ann, in addition to volunteering at the Senior Day Care Center, also faithfully volunteers her time and energies to many other programs and agencies throughout El Dorado County, and Ruth Ann has been a committed, dedicated volunteer at the Senior Day Care Center for Whereas, more than ten years, providing 830 hours of service, Now, therefore, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors does hereby declare and proclaim grateful recognition of Ruth Ann Morris's outstanding volunteer service on behalf of the members of the Senior Day Care Center of El Dorado County.

Passed and Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board on April 1, 2008.

Attest:		
Cindy l	Keck	
Clerk, E	Board of Supervisors	
Ву		
	Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors

